– There is a FX accounting effect of 89 mEUR

mEUR MCEV New Financial Expected FX MCEV
2009Q4 Business effects earnings Other Effect 2010Q3

Denmark 1,253 42 (211) 23 61 (1) 1,167
Finland 803 57 (88) 23 (39) 0 756
Norway 661 12 (25) 13 70 51 784
Poland 212 22 (9) 7 8 10 251
Sweden 314 37 (68) 7 82 29 402
Total 3,244 170 (400) 74 183 89 3,359

Life & Pensions

4444

MCEV New Business and Margins

The margin for Traditional and Market Return products is calculated on the basis of APE standard (10 years)

The new business and the margin for Risk products are calculated on a one year horizon (annual margin) given the
duration of the products. The fluctuation of the margin for risk products is due to seasonal deviations in claims

(mEUR)
2009Q4 2010Q2 2010Q3 2009Q4 2010Q2 2010Q3

Traditional 45 25 39 22.3% 26.3% 26.1%
Market Return 159 81 128 44.7% 36.4% 38.4%
Risk 6 2 3 20.8% 18.9% 21.2%

New Business Margin

Life & Pensions

4545

MCEV Sensitivities

The relative low impact of yield curve change in Finland is due to a small part of the traditional portfolio being highly
yield sensitive is offset by a larger Market Return portfolio having the opposite effect

Assumption change Scenario Denmark Finland Norway Poland Sweden
Yield curve Change IntRates -100bp -26.3% -0.4% -9.6% -4.5% 12.1%

IntRates -50bp -9.4% -0.4% -3.4% -0.9% 5.5%
IntRates +50bp 4.7% 0.7% 1.6% 0.5% -5.0%

IntRates +100bp 7.1% 1.6% 2.3% 0.6% -10.0%

Equity return 1st year EquityReturn +10pct 3.2% 12.4% 1.1% 2.5% 7.1%
EquityReturn -10pct -4.1% -12.4% -1.3% -2.6% -7.2%

Admin costs AdminCost +10pct -0.4% -1.3% -3.7% -1.9% -4.0%
(relative change) AdminCost -10pct 0.2% 1.2% 3.6% 1.9% 4.0%

Surrender rates Surrender +10pct -0.2% -1.1% -1.0% -4.3% -1.8%
(relative change) Surrender -10pct 0.1% 1.1% 1.1% 4.6% 1.9%

Pay-up rates Lapse +10pct -0.8% -0.3% -0.6% -2.1% -1.3%
(relative change) Lapse -10pct 0.7% 0.4% 0.6% 2.3% 1.4%

Life & Pensions

46

Volumes and margins

47

Volumes and margins

Nordea Group

Total deposits, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Household 74 76 73 73 71 70 68 67 69

Corporate 92 85 87 81 78 80 82 82 86

Total 166 161 160 154 149 150 150 149 155

Total lending, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 169.2 166.1 160.8 153.5 157.0 159.2 158.4 151.7 155.5

Housing loans 107.1 104.1 100.6 96.6 93.5 88.8 86.8 84.0 86.8

Consumer loans 28.8 28.0 26.9 26.5 26.6 25.6 24.4 24.6 25.7

Public 8.8 4.4 4.2 5.8 5.5 4.7 4.4 4.8 4.1

Total 314.0 302.6 292.5 282.4 282.7 278.3 274.0 265.1 272.1

48

Volumes and margins

Nordic Banking lending and deposits volumes

Lending, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Denmark 73.6 72.9 70.8 70.8 68.8 68.9 67.5 68.0 66.0

Finland 52.7 52.8 51.0 50.0 50.1 50.2 50.8 51.0 51.9

Norway 47.2 46.8 44.4 42.5 41.7 39.7 39.2 35.0 39.7

Sweden 74.9 71.4 68.6 63.3 62.9 59.7 59.8 59.0 64.1

Deposits, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Denmark 36.8 36.7 35.5 36.3 33.8 34.3 35.4 33.6 35.1

Finland 36.7 37.3 36.4 35.7 34.2 34.9 35.5 36.1 34.0

Norway 23.0 22.2 21.5 21.6 21.0 20.0 19.5 17.2 19.3

Sweden 33.7 31.4 31.9 32.1 30.6 29.8 29.4 30.7 31.4

49

Volumes and margins

Nordic Banking breakdown of lending

Denmark, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 30.9 31.2 30.10 30.5 29.6 30.5 29.5 30.1 28.8

Household mortgages 28.5 28.1 27.8 27.2 27.0 26.7 26.5 26.3 26.1

Consumer lending 9.7 9.4 9.4 8.9 8.4 8.2 8.1 8.2 7.8

Finland, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 23.8 23.9 23.3 22.6 23.1 23.8 25.0 25.4 26.2

Household mortgages 23.4 22.9 22.3 22.0 21.5 21.1 20.7 20.6 20.4

Consumer lending 5.8 5.8 5.7 5.7 5.7 5.5 5.4 5.4 5.3

50

Volumes and margins

Nordic Banking breakdown of lending

Norway, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 24.0 24.2 22.5 21.7 21.8 21.4 21.3 19.4 21.5

Household mortgages 22.1 21.5 20.8 19.8 18.8 17.2 16.8 14.9 17.3

Consumer lending 1.1 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0

Sweden, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 37.4 36.2 35.2 32.4 32.7 32.0 33.1 32.7 35.1

Household mortgages 29.9 27.8 26.4 24.3 23.6 21.5 20.6 20.2 22.1

Consumer lending 5.1 4.9 4.7 4.5 4.5 4.3 4.3 4.4 4.9

51

Volumes and margins

Nordic Banking breakdown of deposits

Denmark, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 13.6 13.2 13.4 13.9 13.2 13.6 15.4 14.1 15.5

Households, current
accounts 4.4 4.5 4.2 3.7 3.7 3.7 3.4 3.4 3.3

Households, savings
accounts 18.9 19.0 17.9 18.7 16.9 17.0 16.7 16.1 16.3

Finland, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 13.5 14.1 14.1 13.6 12.4 12.6 13.2 13.6 11.9

Households, current
accounts 9.8 9.8 9.4 9.6 9.3 9.2 8.6 8.5 8.5

Households, savings
accounts 13.4 13.3 12.9 12.5 12.5 13.1 13.7 14.0 13.5

52

Volumes and margins

Nordic Banking breakdown of deposits

Norway, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 14.7 13.7 13.6 14.0 13.6 12.8 12.5 11.1 12.2

Households, current
accounts 2.4 2.4 2.2 2.2 2.1 2.0 1.8 1.7 2.0

Households, savings
accounts 5.9 6.1 5.7 5.4 5.3 5.3 5.1 4.4 5.0

Sweden, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate 15.8 14.4 15.3 16.0 13.9 14.1 14.3 15.5 14.9

Households, current
accounts 5.8 5.5 5.3 5.2 5.1 4.2 4.1 4.3 4.7

Households, savings
accounts 12.1 11.4 11.3 10.9 11.7 11.3 11.0 10.9 11.8

53

Volumes and margins

Nordic Banking margins

% Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Lending to Corporate 1.50 1.48 1.48 1.43 1.42 1.34 1.27 1.08 0.92

Mortgages, households 0.78 0.81 0.84 0.82 0.87 0.90 1.00 0.76 0.59

Consumer loans, households 4.08 4.07 4.03 4.06 4.04 3.87 3.78 3.35 3.07

Deposits, SME’s 0.22 0.16 0.19 0.21 0.23 0.34 0.47 0.76 0.90

Deposits, households 0.08 0.01 0.04 0.08 0.14 0.37 0.60 1.47 1.78

54

FID, SOSI & NEM lending and deposit volumes

Lending, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Financial Institutions Division 3.5 3.9 4.4 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.7 3.6 4.0

SOSI 14.0 14.7 13.5 12.9 12.8 13.5 14.4 13.8 13.6

New European Markets 17.0 16.3 15.8 15.7 15.4 15.4 15.3 15.8 15.3

Deposits, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Financial Institutions Division 8.9 9.3 8.9 9.0 10.2 12.2 13.2 12.5 13.7

SOSI 6.3 4.8 4.6 4.4 4.8 5.3 6.0 6.4 5.7

New European Markets 4.8 4.5 4.7 5.1 4.4 4.5 4.1 4.7 4.5

55

Volumes and margins

New European Markets breakdown of lending
and deposits
Estonia, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate lending 1.9 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.8 1.7 1.6

Household lending 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8

Deposits 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.7 0.6

Latvia, EURbn

Corporate lending 1.7 1.7 1.8 1.8 1.9 2.0 2.0 2.0 1.9

Household lending 1.1 1.1 1.1 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.2 1.1

Deposits 0.6 0.6 0.6 0.7 0.7 0.9 0.7 0.7 0.6

Lithuania, EURbn

Corporate lending 1.3 1.3 1.4 1.4 1.5 1.5 1.6 1.8 1.7

Household lending 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7 0.7

Deposits 0.4 0.4 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.5 0.4 0.4 0.5

56

Volumes and margins

New European Markets breakdown of lending
and deposits

Poland, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate lending 1.9 1.8 2.0 2.3 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.2 2.5

Household lending 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.3 2.1 1.8 1.7 1.6 1.5

Deposits 2.2 2.0 2.1 2.1 1.9 1.9 1.7 2.0 2.3

Russia, EURbn Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate lending 4.1 3.8 3.3 3.2 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.3

Household lending 0.3 0.3 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.3 0.3 0.3

Deposits 0.9 0.8 0.8 1.0 0.7 0.6 0.5 0.9 0.6

57

Volumes and margins

New European Markets margins

Margins, % Q3/10 Q2/10 Q1/10 Q4/09 Q3/09 Q2/09 Q1/09 Q4/08 Q3/08

Corporate lending 2.18 2.29 2.37 2.38 2.34 2.03 2.23 1.94 1.59